407 Birch Ave SW, P. O. Box 810 Napavine, WA 98565 Phone: (360) 262-3547 Fax: (360) 262-9199

www.cityofnapavine.com



Shawn O'Neill, Mayor Rachelle Denham, City Clerk Michelle Whitten, City Treasurer Bryan Morris, Public Works -Community Development Director John Brockmueller, Police Chief

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Napavine City Council has scheduled a public hearing to be held for:

## **Ordinance 660**

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF NAPAVINE, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING INTERIM LAND USE REGULATIONS AND OFFICIAL CONTROLS PURSUANT TO RCW 35A.63.220 AND RCW 36.70A.390, PROVIDING FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF ALL REFERENCES TO "BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT", "BOARD OF ZONING ADJSTMENT", AND "BOARD" IN TITLES 16 AND 17 OF THE NAPAVINE MUNICIPAL CODE, WITH "CITY COUNCIL"; SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEN: Tuesday, May 14, 2024

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

WHERE: Napavine City Hall, 407 Birch Ave. SW, Napavine,

WA 98565

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to receive comments on Ordinance 660.

Public comment will be received by the Napavine City Council. Comments may be made in writing to the Napavine City Clerk, Rachelle Denham at P.O. Box 810, Napavine, WA 98565, via email <a href="mailto:rdenham@cityofnapavine.com">rdenham@cityofnapavine.com</a>, and must be received by Monday, May 13, 2024 at 4:30 pm or by appearing before the Napavine City Council at said hearing.